
 
Pontefract Bus Station stand C
Glasshoughton Junction 32 Outlet
Castleford Bus Station stand F
Castleford Bus Station stand J
Mickletown Methley School
Methley Junction
Oulton Cross Roads
Hunslet Severn Road
Leeds City Centre Bus Stn

140
--
--
--

0450
--

0457
0506
0518
0530

141
0450
0503

--
0520
0528

--
0536
0548
0600

140
0520
0533

--
0550

--
0557
0606
0618
0630

141
0550
0603

--
0620
0628

--
0636
0648
0700

140
--
--
--

0650
--

0657
0706
0718
0730

141
--
--
--

0700
0709

--
0718
0731
0745

140
0640
0653

--
0710

--
0718
0728
0743
0800

141
0655
0708

--
0725
0734

--
0743
0758
0815

140
0710
0723

--
0740

--
0748
0758
0813
0830

141
0725
0738

--
0755
0804

--
0813
0828
0845

140
0740
0753

--
0810

--
0818
0828
0843
0900

141
0755
0808

--
0825
0834

--
0843
0858
0915

140
0815
0828

--
0845

--
0853
0903
0916
0930

141 140 141 140 141 141
0835

Then
at
these
mins

50 05 20 35

past
each
hour
until

1420
0848 03 18 33 48 1433

-- -- -- -- -- --
0905 20 35 50 05 1450
0913 -- 43 -- 13 --

-- 27 -- 57 -- 1457
0921 36 51 06 21 1506
0933 48 03 18 33 1518
0945 00 15 30 45 1530

141
1435
1450

--
1507
1515

--
1523
1536
1550

140
1450
1505

--
1522

--
1529
1538
1551
1605

141
1505
1520

--
1537
1545

--
1553
1606
1620

140
1520
1535

--
1552

--
1559
1608
1621
1635

141
1535
1550

--
1607
1615

--
1623
1636
1650

140
1550
1605

--
1622

--
1629
1638
1651
1705

 
Pontefract Bus Station stand C
Glasshoughton Junction 32 Outlet
Castleford Bus Station stand F
Castleford Bus Station stand J
Mickletown Methley School
Methley Junction
Oulton Cross Roads
Hunslet Severn Road
Leeds City Centre Bus Stn

141
1605
1620

--
1637
1645

--
1653
1706
1720

140
1620
1635

--
1652

--
1659
1708
1721
1735

141
1635
1648

--
1705
1713

--
1721
1733
1745

140
1650
1703

--
1720

--
1727
1736
1748
1800

141
1705
1718

--
1735
1743

--
1751
1803
1815

140
1720
1733

--
1750

--
1757
1806
1818
1830

141
1735
1748

--
1805
1813

--
1821
1833
1845

140
1750
1803

--
1820

--
1827
1836
1848
1900

141
1820
1833

--
1850
1858

--
1906
1918
1930

140
1850
1903
1920

--
--

1927
1936
1948
2000

141 140 141 141
1920

Then
at
these
mins

50 20

past
each
hour
until

2150
1933 03 33 2203
1950 20 50 2220

-- -- -- --
1958 -- 58 --

-- 27 -- 2227
2006 36 06 2236
2018 48 18 2248
2030 00 30 2300

141
2220
2233
2250

--
2258

--
2306
2318
2330

140
2250
2303

--
2315

--
--
--
--
--

141
2320
2333

--
2345

--
--
--
--
--

 
Leeds City Centre Bus Stn
Stourton Royal Mail
Oulton Rothwell Leis Ctr
Mickletown Methley School
Methley Junction
Castleford Bus Station stand K
Castleford Bus Station stand H
Glasshoughton Junction 32 Outlet
Pontefract Bus Station stand C

140
0524
0537
0546

--
0553

--
0605
0619
0630

141
0554
0607
0616
0623

--
--

0635
0649
0700

140
0624
0637
0646

--
0653

--
0705
0719
0730

141
0654
0707
0716
0723

--
--

0735
0749
0800

140
0714
0727
0736

--
0743

--
0755
0809
0820

141
0734
0747
0756
0803

--
--

0815
0829
0840

140 141 140 141 140 140
0754

Then
at
these
mins

09 24 39 54

past
each
hour
until

1439
0807 22 37 52 07 1452
0816 31 46 01 16 1501

-- 38 -- 08 -- 1508
0823 -- 53 -- 23 --

-- -- -- -- -- --
0835 50 05 20 35 1520
0849 04 19 34 49 1534
0900 15 30 45 00 1545

140
1454
1507
1516

--
1523

--
1535
1549
1600

141
1509
1525
1536
1543

--
--

1555
1609
1620

140
1529
1545
1556

--
1603

--
1615
1629
1640

141
1544
1600
1611
1618

--
--

1630
1644
1655

140
1559
1615
1626

--
1633

--
1645
1659
1710

141
1614
1630
1641
1648

--
--

1700
1714
1725

140
1629
1645
1656

--
1703

--
1715
1729
1740

141
1644
1700
1711
1718

--
--

1730
1744
1755

140
1659
1715
1726

--
1733

--
1745
1759
1810

141
1714
1730
1741
1748

--
--

1800
1814
1825

140
1729
1745
1756

--
1803

--
1815
1829
1840

141
1744
1800
1811
1818

--
--

1830
1844
1855

140
1759
1815
1826

--
1833

--
1845
1859
1910

 
Leeds City Centre Bus Stn
Stourton Royal Mail
Oulton Rothwell Leis Ctr
Mickletown Methley School
Methley Junction
Castleford Bus Station stand K
Castleford Bus Station stand H
Glasshoughton Junction 32 Outlet
Pontefract Bus Station stand C

141
1814
1830
1841
1848

--
--

1900
1914
1925

140 141 140 140
1840

Then
at
these
mins

10 40

past
each
hour
until

2210
1853 23 53 2223
1902 32 02 2232

-- 39 -- 2239
1909 -- 09 --

-- -- -- --
1921 51 21 2251
1935 05 35 2305
1945 15 45 2315

140
2240
2253
2302

--
2309
2321

--
2335
2345

141
2310
2323
2332
2339

--
--

2346
--
--

 
Pontefract Bus Station stand C
Glasshoughton Junction 32 Outlet
Castleford Bus Station stand F
Castleford Bus Station stand J
Methley Junction
Mickletown Methley School
Oulton Cross Roads
Hunslet Severn Road
Leeds City Centre Bus Stn

141
0520
0533

--
0550

--
0558
0606
0618
0630

140
0550
0603

--
0620
0627

--
0636
0648
0700

141
0620
0633

--
0650

--
0658
0706
0718
0730

140
0650
0703

--
0720
0727

--
0736
0748
0800

141
0720
0733

--
0750

--
0758
0806
0818
0830

140 141 140 141 140 140
0750

Then
at
these
mins

05 20 35 50

past
each
hour
until

1735
0803 18 33 48 03 1748

-- -- -- -- -- --
0820 35 50 05 20 1805
0827 -- 57 -- 27 --

-- 43 -- 13 -- 1813
0836 51 06 21 36 1821
0848 03 18 33 48 1833
0900 15 30 45 00 1845

140
1750
1803

--
1820
1827

--
1836
1848
1900

141
1820
1833

--
1850

--
1858
1906
1918
1930

140
1850
1903
1920

--
1927

--
1936
1948
2000

141 140 141 141
1920

Then
at
these
mins

50 20

past
each
hour
until

2150
1933 03 33 2203
1950 20 50 2220

-- -- -- --
-- 27 -- 2227

1958 -- 58 --
2006 36 06 2236
2018 48 18 2248
2030 00 30 2300

141
2220
2233
2250

--
--

2258
2306
2318
2330

140
2250
2303

--
2315

--
--
--
--
--

141
2320
2333

--
2345

--
--
--
--
--

 
Leeds City Centre Bus Stn
Stourton Royal Mail
Oulton Rothwell Leis Ctr
Methley Junction
Mickletown Methley School
Castleford Bus Station stand K
Castleford Bus Station stand H
Glasshoughton Junction 32 Outlet
Pontefract Bus Station stand C

140
--
--
--
--
--
--

0620
0634
0645

141
0609
0622
0631

--
0638

--
0650
0704
0715

140
0639
0652
0701
0708

--
--

0720
0734
0745

141
0709
0722
0731

--
0738

--
0750
0804
0815

140
0739
0752
0801
0808

--
--

0820
0834
0845

141 140 141 140 141 141
0809

Then
at
these
mins

24 39 54 09

past
each
hour
until

1754
0822 37 52 07 22 1807
0831 46 01 16 31 1816

-- 53 -- 23 -- 1823
0838 -- 08 -- 38 --

-- -- -- -- -- --
0850 05 20 35 50 1835
0904 19 34 49 04 1849
0915 30 45 00 15 1900

141
1810
1823
1832

--
1839

--
1851
1905
1915

140 141 140 140
1840

Then
at
these
mins

10 40

past
each
hour
until

2210
1853 23 53 2223
1902 32 02 2232
1909 -- 09 --

-- 39 -- 2239
-- -- -- --

1921 51 21 2251
1935 05 35 2305
1945 15 45 2315

140
2240
2253
2302
2309

--
2321

--
2335
2345

141
2310
2323
2332

--
2339

--
2346

--
--

140/141 Leeds to Pontefract

via Castleford and Junction 32 - Valid from Sunday, September 1, 2024 to Sunday, December 22, 2024

Monday to Friday - Leeds City Centre Bus Stn

Monday to Friday - Pontefract Bus Station stand C

Saturday - Leeds City Centre Bus Stn

Saturday - Pontefract Bus Station stand C



 
Pontefract Bus Station stand C
Glasshoughton Junction 32 Outlet
Castleford Bus Station stand F
Castleford Bus Station stand J
Mickletown Methley School
Methley Junction
Oulton Cross Roads
Hunslet Severn Road
Leeds City Centre Bus Stn

140
--
--
--

0820
--

0827
0836
0848
0900

141
--
--
--

0850
0858

--
0906
0918
0930

140
0850
0903

--
0920

--
0927
0936
0948
1000

141
0920
0933

--
0950
0958

--
1006
1018
1030

140 141 140 140
0950

Then
at
these
mins

20 50

past
each
hour
until

1820
1003 33 03 1833

-- -- -- --
1020 50 20 1850

-- 58 -- 1858
1027 -- 27 --
1036 06 36 1906
1048 18 48 1918
1100 30 00 1930

140
1850
1903
1920

--
--

1927
1936
1948
2000

141 140 141 141
1920

Then
at
these
mins

50 20

past
each
hour
until

2150
1933 03 33 2203
1950 20 50 2220

-- -- -- --
1958 -- 58 --

-- 27 -- 2227
2006 36 06 2236
2018 48 18 2248
2030 00 30 2300

141
2220
2233
2250

--
2258

--
2306
2318
2330

140
2250
2303

--
2315

--
--
--
--
--

141
2320
2333

--
2345

--
--
--
--
--

 
Leeds City Centre Bus Stn
Stourton Royal Mail
Oulton Rothwell Leis Ctr
Methley Junction
Mickletown Methley School
Castleford Bus Station stand K
Castleford Bus Station stand H
Glasshoughton Junction 32 Outlet
Pontefract Bus Station stand C

140
--
--
--
--
--
--

0821
0835
0845

141
--
--
--
--
--
--

0851
0905
0915

140
0840
0853
0902
0909

--
--

0921
0935
0945

141
0910
0923
0932

--
0939

--
0951
1005
1015

140 141 140 140
0940

Then
at
these
mins

10 40

past
each
hour
until

2210
0953 23 53 2223
1002 32 02 2232
1009 -- 09 --

-- 39 -- 2239
-- -- -- --

1021 51 21 2251
1035 05 35 2305
1045 15 45 2315

140
2240
2253
2302
2309

--
2321

--
2335
2345

141
2310
2323
2332

--
2339

--
2346

--
--

Sunday - Leeds City Centre Bus Stn

Sunday - Pontefract Bus Station stand C


	Monday to Friday - Leeds City Centre Bus Stn
	Monday to Friday - Pontefract Bus Station stand C
	Saturday - Leeds City Centre Bus Stn
	Saturday - Pontefract Bus Station stand C
	Sunday - Leeds City Centre Bus Stn
	Sunday - Pontefract Bus Station stand C

